Reaular Monthly Meeting
»adsy-October 6, 1947

The City Council met in regular session on Monday, Oct. 6 and was
called to order at the usual hour.

Present: Mayor Markee, Atty, Zimmerman, Supt. Carl Raines, Chief of
Police Hudson, the Recorder and Councilmen-Cuteforth, Eversole, Kraft,
Krueger, Makin, Monahan and Perkett. Absent Thompson.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of Sept. 2, the adjourned
meeting of Sept. 9 and the special meeting of Sept. 29 were read and
approved.

The Mayor then announced that the regular order of business would be
suspended and the proposed street program for the year would be dis-
cussed. The Street Committee then presented the following list of
streets to be improved and Street Commissioner Koehler outlined the
suggested work to be done;

3rd. Street-from Ivy 3 blocks north to Locust

Juniper-2nd. to 3rd.

Second St.-Juniper to Ivy

First St. - Elm to Douglas

Douglas-First to Second

Street running east from Kozy Korner-from firdt corner about 3 blocks
north and 3 blocks east-both to city limits.

"Mr st, ( south of Highway 99) to Cemetery Road to East 2nd.
Knight's Bridge Road between old Hampton house and werry Road on
5th. Street.

Cedar St. to Fir

Fir St.~4th. to 5th,

Widening of street in Clausen addition

Possible improvements-2nd. st. Elm to Ivy

Also 5th, street on South side.

Estimated cost approximately & 8000, of which probably about & 6000

would be coming from the State during the fiscal year.

It was suggested that the Street Committee and Mr. Koehler inspect
the proposed improvements, together with other members of the Council.

Reports

City Treasurer presented and read his reports for the quarter ending
Sept. 30, the same being accepted, subject to audit by the Finance Com.
The Recorder reported 71 cases in his ocourt during the month, with

fines assessed in the sum of ¢ 664,50, including costs of & 169.50.

The report of Chief of Police Hudson showing in detail his activities
during September was read by the Recorder.,

Fire Chief Yoder reported only two calls, with no material damage.

He also demonstrated the oxygen tank and mask recently purchased
at a cost of ¢ 160,00.

Supt. Raines reported the laying and covering of 2282 feet of four
and xix inch water pipe.

In connection with this, Mr. Lent recommended the employment of
Mr, Gahler in the future, as his work had been very satisfactory, both
as to price and performance,

Mr. Galbraith reported having reshingled the chicken house on the
nemetery property, also one coat of paint on the dwelling.

" He also presented an invitation to attend a meeting of the newly
formed Oregon Interment Assn. This matter left to Cemetery Com,

Fred Stefani, Chairman of the " Flight Strif"Committee recently
appointed by the Mayor reported that he had contacted a Mr. xen Blails
of Eugene, who might be interested in medntaining the field under a
long term lease, providing the City should decide to take it over.

Mr. Stefani stated that all airports in the vicinity of Portland
were heavily loaded and that in his opinion the matter of acquiring
title to the one in question should have careful consideration by the
Council, possibly not for any immediate use, but for future develp-
pments., It was decided to leave the matter to the committee for further
investigation as to the financial responsibility of Mr. Blais and also
for further details.

The following bills and claims against the City were then presented
and on motion, seconded and carried, ordered pald:



October 6-continued

Bills
General Fund
Vol. Fire Dept. ¢ 20,00
C.C.Yoder 20.00
J.F.,Hudson * 200,00
W.H. tax 18,70 181,30
John C. Deppster-120,
W.H.tax 7.40 172.60
F.M,Garmire 31,00
W.H.tax 6.00 25.00
Light Dept. 36.77
R.L.Mangus 15,30
Petty Cash 734
Banner-Courler o 72
Oregonian 2.22
0.C.Enterprise . 66
Eversole Motors 18,61
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 7.94
Canby Telph. Assn. 2.10
Buchanan-Cellers 11.65
H.B.Evans 100,00
NMeal Thompson 30.50
Public Library 175.00
Thomas & Telford-agts 328.52
Jones Hardware 7.00
Larry Hill 2. 74
Rupp's Shell Service 3.25
Neep Equipment Co. 222.78
Davis Service Stat. 49.50
Russ Sign Co. 20,00
Canby Herald 96.50
S.1.4.C. 22,06
Coll. Int., Rev,WH tax 141,10
1782.15
Cemetery Fund
F.R.Galbraith ¢ 89,00
S.I.A,.C, L.41
4 90.41

Light Fund

General Fund

Louils Lent

Myna Weston

U.S.Treasury

Carl Raines

Gen. Elect. Supply Corp.
Westinghouse E,S, Co.
Stefani Lbr. Co.

Rupp Shell Service

Petty Cash

Canby-Aurora Truck Service
R.L.Mangus -City Treasurer
General Electric Co.

Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.
J.B.McCormick

Chas. Thomas

Jake Fenske

F.M.Garmire

Hugh Harman

s.I,A,.C.

¢
Water Fund

Myra Weston-
W.h.tax

Louis Lent
W.H.tax

Carl Raines
W.H.tax

Light Dept.

Petty cash

Rupp Shell Service

Vernon J. Gahler

Canby Builders Supply

Canby Blacksmith Shop

Canby Plumb. & Htg. Co.

Waterworks Supplies Co.

R.L.Mangus-City Treasurer

Canby Hdw., & Impl. Co.

Canby -Aurora Truck Service

Canby Herald

F.M,Garmire

Balley & Mitchell

Lester Nofziger

Jake Fenske

Francis Skinner

Melvin Mahlum

Chas. Thomas

M.C.Yoder

S.E.Taylor

Del Bradshaw

S. I.A.C.

Coll, of Internal Rev.

# 145,00
21.80
100,00
22,80
87.50
27 .80

WH

* 219,45
125,00
130,00

1068,23
262.50
1355.07
53,17
26,40
3,06
5.60
14.81
91,94
133.32
8,27
67.20
29,50
16.00
97.00
33,60
29.47

5829.99

23.20
77.20

59.70
73.30
26. 65
3,06
273,84
T
77.00
41,40
102,02
&4, 27
8.19
2,08
7.50
47.00
21,00
24,50
16,00
4.50
42,50
55.00
53.50
£8.00
5750
6.91
225,20

—— e ————

1468, 06



October 6-continued
vommunications.

A letter from the Clackamas County Falr Board was read, in which
the City was thanked for it's cooperation during the recent session
of the falr.

Letter from the District Attorney stating that the County Court
wae cancelling the interest charges on the Park property back taxes
and would accept in full pgyment the sum of ¢ 581,33,

Letter from the City of La Grande inviting officials of Canby to
attend the convention of the League of Oregon Citles.

Petition from various citizens for improvements on streets ( already
on program as previously mentioned.

Letter from office of League of Oregon Cities relatlive to sewer
service charges, etc. and enclosing coples of ordinances passed by the
clities of Tillamook and Sweet Home.

Whereupon Councilman Perkett reported that the laying of water pipe
recently installed cost an average of .LO per foot.

Supt. Raines suggested that it might be possible to purchase trans-
formers from other that the Maloney Electric Co., who could not deliver
at present. Also recommended that in case of stoppage of meter, bill
should be averaged from previous ones. Approved.

Also that where customers temporary sets were installed there was
some question as to the proper charge. Left to Committee.

Mr. Raines then asked for the privilege of making arrangements for
a week's hunting, providing he could get his work in shape. Approved.

Councilman Kraft then bro't up the matter of new uniforms for the
police force and on motion of Makin, seconded by Cutsforth, it was voted
that the Chief and his assistant should each be authorlized to purchase
coat-two palr pants and hat.

No other business appearing, the meeting adjourned.

0 by
40 T . . L;?é; 9
Approved: ( L JNOTAD. 58 Tl
— Recorder
Mayor.

\



